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VIDEO RECORDING!! 

 

Seventy-five people attended this first look at the candidates for CD-5 

on the Los Angeles City Council.  Click the link to see the full 90 

minute recording. 

 

https://youtu.be/Yvtgwwdi7qA 

 



  

 

CD-5 Candidate Forum 

Town Hall with Candidates for Los Angeles City Council District 5 

 

 

One of your first opportunities to hear from each of the candidates for Los 

Angeles City Council District 5. Here a bit about each, listen to questions from 

the moderator, and have the opportunity to ask questions of your own on this 

interactive ZOOM event!! 

 

Recorded Tuesday, October 12, 2021 

7:00 pm 

 

Candidates Participating: 

 

Molly Basler 



 

Jimmy Biblarz 

Scott Epstein 

Kristina Irwin 

Katy Yaroslovsky 

Sam Yebri 

 

Moderated by Brad Kane. 

 

Hosted by: 

South Carthay Neighborhood Association 

Carthay Square Neighborhood Association 

Carthay Circle Neighborhood Association 

Temple Beth Am 

The Barrentine Group. 

 

This is one of your first chances to make an informed choice for your 

representation on the City Council. 
  

 

Your South Carthay Connection 

 

South Carthay Neighborhood Association (SCNA) Board 

July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020 

   

Position / Name Telephone E-Mail 
President 
Brad Kane 
  

(323) 937-3291 bkane@kanelaw.la 



Vice President 
Carl Sunshine 
  

(323) 934-7889 carl@allmail.net 

Secretary 
Ron Sokoloff 
  

(323) 385-3859 ronsokoloff@ca.rr.com  

Treasurer 
Ed Friedman 
  

   
efriedman@tfmclaw.com 

Communication 
Chuck Marquardt 
  

(323) 899-2686 
 
chuck@barrentinegroup.com 
  

Events 
Kelly de Laat 
  

(323) 782-0734 kdelaat@ca.rr.com  

Safety & Security 
Michael Stokes 
  

(310) 867-0221 90035la@gmail.com  

Urban Affairs 
Walter Dominguez 
  

  weavingthepast@yahoo.com  

PICO  N.C. Rep. 
Lisa Kaye 213-305-1898 lk@lisakaye.com  

  

 

 

Historic Preservation Overlay Zone (HPOZ) Board 

 

The new combined HPOZ Board includes: 

 

Edward Friedman 

efriedman@tfmclaw.com 

 

Trevor Behner 

TrevorB@FisherPartners.net 

 

Wendy Light 

wendylightconsults@gmail.com 

 



 

Peter Merlin 

plmerlin1118@gmail.com 

 

Les Rosenberg 

les@ra-ce.com 

 

Michael Sims 

msims345@gmail.com 

 

Chris Alexander 

(no email address reported) 

 

And from the LA Planning Department: 

Jonathan Kaplan 

jonathan.kaplan@lacity.org  

 

 

 

Other Important Contacts 

  

Non-Emergency City Services: Dial 311 

Councilman Koretz’s Field Deputy Kevin Nahai 

(323) 866-1828 kevin.nahai@lacity.org 

L.A.P.D. Senior Lead Officer Adam Green 

(213) 793-0647 30948@lapd.online 

SCNA Address: P.O. Box 35280, Los Angeles CA  90035 

SCNA Website:  www.southcarthay.org 

  

  
  



 

Become a Member! 

Print this jpg and send to our PO Box (on form). 
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